Case No: 2403508/2015



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss LJ Maguire

Respondent: 1) The Great Mogul Maghull Limited

2) The Great Mogull (Maghull) Limited

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

Under the provisions of Rule 69, the Judgment sent to the parties on **21 March 2017**, is corrected as set out in block type at paragraph 1.

04.04.2017

Employment Judge Shotter

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 10 April 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Important note to parties:

Any dates for the filing of appeals or reviews are not changed by this certificate of correction and corrected judgment. These time limits still run from the date of the original judgment, or original judgment with reasons, when appealing.

Case No: 2403508/2015



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss L Maguire

Respondents: 1. The Great Mogul Maghull Limited

2. The Great Mogull (Maghull) Limited

HELD AT: Liverpool **ON:** 17 March 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shotter

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In writing

Respondent:

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is:

- 1. Upon settlement between the parties in terms of the written agreement entered into by the parties, the judgments promulgated 22 July 2015 and 18 February 2016 are revoked on agreement between the parties.
- 2. The claimant is ordered to pay to the respondent costs in the sum of £1320 by consent in accordance with the written agreement.

Employment Judge Shotter

Date: 17 March 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

21 March 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE